II Appendix II
Laboratory Testing on Soil,
Rock and Groundwater
y
g
on Soil, R
ock and
G

Laboratory Analyses of Groundwater
List of Standards
Type Designation ASTM Standards NQ/BNQ
Standards LC Standards
Core drilling D 2113
Groundwater monitoring D 4750
Soil sampling D 4220
SPT D 1586 2501-140
Dynamic cone penetration 2501-145
Atterberg's Limits D 4318 2501-090, 2501-
092
CBR / California Bearing Ratio D 1883
Classification of soils D 2487
Description of soils D 2488
Grain size analysis (sedimentation) D 422 2501-025
Grain size analysis (sieving) D 1140 2501-025 21-040
Modified Proctor Density D 1557 2501-250/251
Moisture content D 2216 21-200, 21-201
Compressive strength D 2938
Pyrite detection C 295, C 956 2560-500, 2560-
510, 2560-900
Subsurface
Investigation
Rock Testing
Soil Testing
T-1050-B_ADD_std02.xls 12/12/2005 2:05 PM
0.0010.010.1110100
GRAIN DIAMETER (mm)
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
70.0
80.0
90.0
100.0
PE
R
C
EN
T
PA
SS
IN
G
0.0020.080.4252080
UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM
FINE PARTICLESSANDGRAVEL
CLAYSILTFINEMEDIUMCOARSEFINECOARSE
LEGEND GRAVEL (%) SAND (%) FINE PARTICLES (%)
5.7 28.1 66.2
12.5 36.4 51.1
LEGEND 20mm 5mm 2mm 0.4mm 0.08mm 0.002mm D10 D30 D60 Cu Cc
99.9 94.3 89.4 78.4 66.2 26.4 N/A 0.0030 0.0433 N/A N/A
97.1 87.5 83.2 74.2 51.1 N/A N/A N/A 0.1404 N/A N/A
LEGEND SOUNDING SAMPLE DEPTH. (m) DESCRIPTION W (%)
BH-101-05 SS-3 1.5 - 2.1 Sandy and clayey silt, trace of gravel 15.8
BH-101-05 SS-10 6.9 - 7.5 Silt and sand, some gravel 12.6
Appendix :
Project :
File No :
Figure :II
West Option Site
T-1050-B  (603333-KELL)
Rabaska Project (Phase 2), Levis, Quebec
1